Riders List

No

Colour
of No
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow

Start
Time
10:30
10:31
10:32
10:33

Course 2

D Class Small Wheel (Route 4) - Follow Yellow Flags
Name Bike & Sponsor
ELLIOTT SMITH OSET 16.0
JASPER FOX RICHTOY OSET 20 LITE
JENSON JONES OSET 20
LEWIS HURSDMAN OSET
ALEX HORNE TRIALS UK OSET
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D Class Medium Wheel (Route 3) - Follow Red & Blue Flags
Club

No

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

No

Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow

Colour
of No
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White

Colour
of No

10:34
10:35
10:36
10:37
10:38
10:39
10:40
10:41
10:42
10:43
10:44
10.45
10:46
10:47
10:48
10:49

Start

Time

10:50
10:51
10:52
10:53
10:54
10:55

10:56
10:57
10:58

Start
Time

GEORGE HEMINGWAY
FRANCIS NICHOLSON N/C
CHARLIE CROSSLAND
MYLES HUTCHINSON
TOBY SHAW

FREDDIE STEPHENSON
ADAM DAY

STEFAN MEWETT — RICHARDSON
CHARLIE ASTWOOD
MORGAN SHEPHERD
CONRAD ANDREW
IMOGEN LAWS

HARRY PARKIN

KAI KIERNAN

TRIALS UK OSET 20
GAS GAS BOY 50
MECATECNO T4
APPLEYARD OSET
OSET 20 LITE

OSET

MECATECNO UK T14
OSET20R

GAS GAS BOY 50
MECATECNO UK T14
SHERCO 50

GAS GAS BOY 50
GAS GAS BOY 50

Name Bike & Sponsor
ALFIE - RAY TURNER BETA 80
ASHTON BRIGHTMORE BETA 80
DOMINIC HORNE TRIALS UK OSET
MONTE ANDREW BETA 80
JOSH MCPARLAND BETA 80
CALLUM FOWLER GAS GAS 80
ARRAN SHERWIN BETA 80
Course 1
C Class Medium Wheel (Route 2) - Follow Yellow Flags
Name Bike & Sponsor
HARRY TURNER BETA

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White

10:30
10:31
10:32
10:33
10:34
10:35
10:36
10:37
10:38
10:39
10:40
10:41

HARRY HEMINGWAY
JAMIE GALLOWAY
ELLIOTT LAWS

BEN HODGSON N/C
DAN HODGSON N/C
HARRY MUGRIDGE
OLLIE SMITH

OLIVER WATLING
HENRY STEPHENSON

TRIALS UK BETA 80

EAST NEUK TRIALS BETA 80
ACKLAMS BETA EVO 80
BETA B/W 80

BETA B/W 80

GAS GAS 80

BETA EVO 80

GAS GAS CADET 80

TRIALS UK BETA 80

HOOK WOODS TRIALS CLUB
YEADON AND GUISLEY DMC
DARWEN

LLANGOLLEN & DISTRICT MCC
BRADFORD MOTOR CLUB
YEADON AND GUISLEY DMC
RICHMOND MC

YEADON AND GUISLEY DMC
BRADFORD MOTOR CLUB
SCUNTHORPE MCC
YEADON AND GUISLEY DMC
MILTON BUZZARD

KYTC

RICHMOND MC

YEADON AND GUISLEY DMC
RICHMOND MC

YEADON AND GUISLEY DMC
RICHMOND MC

IOM YOUTH TRIALS

NENE VALLEY MCC

MACC TRIALS

BRADFORD MOTOR CLUB
RICHMOND MC

YEADON AND GUISLEY DMC
RICHMOND MC

YEADON AND GUISLEY DMC

Club

YEADON AND GUISLEY DMC
YEADON AND GUISLEY DMC
DUNFERMLINE DMCC
YEADON AND GUISLEY DMC
RICHMOND MC

RICHMOND MC

RICHMOND MC

WEST OF ENGLAND MC
RICHMOND MC

YEADON AND GUISLEY DMC

Riders List

Course 1 - Continued

C Class Standard Wheel (50% Route 1 / 50% Route 2)

No

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

Colour
of No
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green

Start
Time
10:42
10:43
10:44
10.45
10:46
10:47
10:48
10:49
10:50
10:51
10:52
10:53
10:54
10:55
10:56
10:57

Name

ROSS GALLOWAY
HARRY BOWYER
REECE GAZZARD
BOBBY YOUNG
JACK DANCE

JAY PYPER

BEN DIGNAN

ZAK WHALEN
CHARLIE BAWDEN
SCOTT CALLAGHAN
EDWARD EARLE
HARVEY TAG
JACOB SMITH
ADAM BIGGINS

Bike & Sponsor

EAST NEUK TRIALS BETA 80
BETA 80

BETA 80

BETA 80

MERLIN BETA

BETO EVO 80

HIGHLAND LEISURE BETA 80
BETA EVO 80

BETA 80

APPLEYARDS BETA
BETA 80
APPLEYARDS BETA 80
AV TAYLOR EVO 80

Club

DUNFERMLINE
CONGLETON bMCC

ARDS MCC

CONSETT & DMC

HOOK WOODS TRIALS CLUB
KNOCK MCC

LOCHABER

SURREY SCHOOL BOYS
SOUTH SHROPSHIRE MCC

BRADFORD MOTOR CLUB
HORSFORTH DMC

SPEN VALLEY

RICHMOND MC

B Class Standard Wheel (Route 1) - Follow Red & Blue Flags

No

58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

Colour
of No
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red

Start
Time
10:58
10:59
11:00
11:01
11:02
11:03
11:04
11:05
11:06
11:07
11:08
11:09
11:10
11:11
11:12
11:13
11:14
11:15
11:16
11:17
11:18
11:19
11:20
11:21
11:22
11:23
11:24
11:25
11:26
11:27
11:28

Name

OLIVER SMITH
RONNIE DAY

SAM CHARLTON
JACK BIGGINS
TOM NEEDHAM
JAKE ELEY

DANIEL SLACK
BILLY GREEN
HARRY COLEMAN
CORMAC O'KELLY
JOSH HANLON
TYLER RENDALL
JACK BUCKLEY
WILLIAM TOLSON
MITCHELL BRIGHTMORE
ADAM JUFFS

GUS OBLEIN

TOBY CHURCHILL
KIAN DAWSON
BRETT HARBUD
GUY STONES
ADAM HARRIS
RONAN DUNNE
ANTHONY DUNNE
DUNCAN MACCOLL
RYAN BROWN
JACOB SNOWDON
CHARLIE SMITH
ROBERT WEATHERILL

Bike & Sponsor

SHERCO 125

GAS GAS 125

GAS GAS

AV TAYLOR EVO 125
AGB GAS GAS 125
SXS JOTAGAS 125
MRS SHERCO 125
RCM BETA 125
SHERCO 125

GAS GAS 125

125 BETA MODERN TYRES
GAS GAS 125

BETA 125
APPLEYARD BETA 125
GAS GAS 125

BETA 125

GAS GAS

GAS GAS 125
BETA 125
BETA 125
GAS GAS 125
BETA 80

GAS GAS 125

BETA 125

BETA 125
APPLEYARDS SHERCO
GAS GAS 125

Club
HOOK WOODS TRIALS CLUB

RICHMOND MC

RICHMOND MC

RICHMOND MC

YEADON AND GUISLEY DMC
SHEFFIELD & HALLAMSHIRE MCC
MORETONHAMPSTEAD & DMC
BERKLAMSTED

BANBRUDGE NI
TIVERTON MOTOR CLUB
LLANGOLLEN AND DISTRICT MCC
HUDDERSFIELD

MACC TRIALS

ESTC

BERKHAMPSTEAD MCC
WEST OF ENGLAND
CONSETT & DMC
NORTH BERKS MCC
RICHMOND MC

MMC

MMC

SACU-LOCHABER
RICHMOND MC

YEADON AND GUISLEY DMC
SPEN VALLEY

RICHMOND MC




Final Instructions

Signing On: Opens at 9:00am

Riders, along with their Parents/Guardians and Assistants must sign on to collect their punch
cards, bibs and bike numbers, prior to scrutineering. All competitors must have cut out devices
rigidly connected to the rider by a lanyard (max length1 metre) so as to stop the engine should
the rider and machine be parted.

Scrutineering: 9:00 - 10:00am

Riders Briefing: 10:15am Prompt In Scrutineering Area

Observers Briefing: 10:00am Prompt In Scrutineering Area

Start: First bike 10:30am. Riders will start at 1 minute intervals on each course.

Course: 2 Courses of 3 Laps Of 12 Sections, approximate length of course 1 mile

Course 1

B Class-standard wheel will ride ROUTE 1

C Class -standard wheel will ride 50% ROUTE 1 and 50% ROUTE 2
C Class -medium wheel will ride ROUTE 2

Course 2
D Class -medium wheel will ride ROUTE 3
D Class -Small Wheel will ride ROUTE 4

Method of Marking: TSR23(b) NON STOP
Punch Cards: To be changed after each lap at the signing on area.

Assistant: Riders in Classes C&D may register one assistant to accompany them on the course,
providing he/she is not riding a machine. The assistant must be a minimum age of 18 and must
sign on at the start. The assistant must wear identification provided by the organiser. The
assistant will only be allowed into the section if their rider is in the section and with the
permission of the official - ASK BEFORE ENTERING!

Overall Time Allowance: 5:00 hrs. The rider is obliged to go directly from the Final Time Control
to the Results Recorder. Any rider who delays the publication of a result will be reported to the
Stewards of the Meeting for disciplinary action.

Protests: Protests must be made within 30 minutes of the publication of the results on the
Scoreboard displayed at the event.

General: Overnight camping (£5 a night) is available in the field with toilets, please bring your

own water. Catering will be available during the event. Awards will be presented as soon as
possible after the event.

No Dogs at this event at The Landowners request.

Richmond Motor Club (Yorks) Ltd

ACU OSET British Solo Youth Trials Championship

3o0™ August 2015 Start 10.30 am Permit no ACU 44239
Cogden Hall, Grinton, Nr Richmond, N Yorks, DL11 6HT

24

Guy Stones Richmond Motor Club C Class Rider at the 2014 National at Cogden Hall

Richmond Motor Club would like to thank the Landowner Mr Lawrence Allison
for his kind permission in allowing this Trial to take place.

PLEASE KEEP TO THE DESIGNATED AREAS AT ALL TIMES

Officials
Steward appointed by the A.C.U: Mr Fred Nicholson — Lic No 29271
Steward appointed by the Yorkshire Centre: Mrs Phyllis Stephenson
Clerk of the Course: Mr Greg Porter Licence No: 99551
Scrutineer: Mr Ted Harston
Secretary: Mrs Sandra Fowler, Tel 01969 624146
Results Secretary: Mrs Chris Wallis
Awards Secretary: Mrs Vicky Andrew
Observers Marshalls and Assistants:- Thank you to all of the Richmond Motor Club Observers,
Marshalls and Helpers who have made this event possible.
Accident and Emergency — The James Cook University Hospital Tel: 01642 850850
Address: Marton Road, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS4 3BW
Richmond Motor Club are proud to be hosting a round of the
ACU OSET British Solo Youth Trials Championship.
We would like to welcome all of today’s riders and wish them the very best of luck.




