K	<i>iia</i>	er.	S L	IST

Course 2

D Class Small Wheel (Route 4) - Follow Yellow Flags

<u>No</u>	Colour	<u>Start</u>	<u>Name</u>	Bike & Sponsor	Club
	of No	<u>Time</u>			
1	Yellow	10:30	ELLIOTT SMITH	OSET 16.0	HOOK WOODS TRIALS CLUB
2	Yellow	10:31	JASPER FOX	RICHTOY OSET 20 LITE	YEADON AND GUISLEY DMC
3	Yellow	10:32	JENSON JONES	OSET 20	DARWEN
4	Yellow	10:33	LEWIS HURSDMAN	OSET	LLANGOLLEN & DISTRICT MCC
5	Yellow	10:34	ALEX HORNE	TRIALS UK OSET	BRADFORD MOTOR CLUB
6	Yellow	10:35	GEORGE HEMINGWAY	TRIALS UK OSET 20	YEADON AND GUISLEY DMC
7	Yellow	10:36	FRANCIS NICHOLSON N/C	GAS GAS BOY 50	RICHMOND MC
8	Yellow	10:37	CHARLIE CROSSLAND	MECATECNO T4	YEADON AND GUISLEY DMC
9	Yellow	10:38	MYLES HUTCHINSON	APPLEYARD OSET	BRADFORD MOTOR CLUB
10	Yellow	10:39	TOBY SHAW	OSET 20 LITE	SCUNTHORPE MCC
11	Yellow	10:40	FREDDIE STEPHENSON	OSET	YEADON AND GUISLEY DMC
12	Yellow	10:41	ADAM DAY	MECATECNO UK T14	MILTON BUZZARD
13	Yellow	10:42	STEFAN MEWETT – RICHARDSON	OSET 20 R	KYTC
14	Yellow	10:43	CHARLIE ASTWOOD	GAS GAS BOY 50	RICHMOND MC
15	Yellow	10:44	MORGAN SHEPHERD	MECATECNO UK T14	YEADON AND GUISLEY DMC
16	Yellow	10.45	CONRAD ANDREW	SHERCO 50	RICHMOND MC
17	Yellow	10:46	IMOGEN LAWS	GAS GAS BOY 50	YEADON AND GUISLEY DMC
18	Yellow	10:47	HARRY PARKIN	GAS GAS BOY 50	RICHMOND MC
19	Yellow	10:48	KAI KIERNAN		IOM YOUTH TRIALS
20	Yellow	10:49			

D Class Medium Wheel (Route 3) - Follow Red & Blue Flags

N	o Colour	<u>Start</u>	<u>Name</u>	Bike & Sponsor	<u>Club</u>
	of No	<u>Time</u>			
2	1 White	10:50	ALFIE - RAY TURNER	BETA 80	NENE VALLEY MCC
2	2 White	10:51	ASHTON BRIGHTMORE	BETA 80	MACC TRIALS
2	3 White	10:52	DOMINIC HORNE	TRIALS UK OSET	BRADFORD MOTOR CLUB
2	4 White	10:53	MONTE ANDREW	BETA 80	RICHMOND MC
2	5 White	10:54	JOSH MCPARLAND	BETA 80	YEADON AND GUISLEY DMC
2	6 White	10:55	CALLUM FOWLER	GAS GAS 80	RICHMOND MC
2	7 White	10:56	ARRAN SHERWIN	BETA 80	YEADON AND GUISLEY DMC
2	8 White	10:57			
2	9 White	10.58			

Course 1

C Class Medium Wheel (Route 2) - Follow Yellow Flags

_			, ,		
No	Colour	Start	<u>Name</u>	Bike & Sponsor	Club
	of No	<u>Time</u>			
30	White	10:30	HARRY TURNER	BETA	YEADON AND GUISLEY DMC
31	White	10:31	HARRY HEMINGWAY	TRIALS UK BETA 80	YEADON AND GUISLEY DMC
32	White	10:32	JAMIE GALLOWAY	EAST NEUK TRIALS BETA 80	DUNFERMLINE DMCC
33	White	10:33	ELLIOTT LAWS	ACKLAMS BETA EVO 80	YEADON AND GUISLEY DMC
34	White	10:34	BEN HODGSON N/C	BETA B/W 80	RICHMOND MC
35	White	10:35	DAN HODGSON N/C	BETA B/W 80	RICHMOND MC
36	White	10:36	HARRY MUGRIDGE	GAS GAS 80	RICHMOND MC
37	White	10:37	OLLIE SMITH	BETA EVO 80	WEST OF ENGLAND MC
38	White	10:38	OLIVER WATLING	GAS GAS CADET 80	RICHMOND MC
39	White	10:39	HENRY STEPHENSON	TRIALS UK BETA 80	YEADON AND GUISLEY DMC
40	White	10:40			
41	White	10:41			

Riders List

Course 1 - Continued

C Class Standard Wheel (50% Route 1 / 50% Route 2)

<u>No</u>	Colour	Start	<u>Name</u>	Bike & Sponsor	<u>Club</u>
	of No	<u>Time</u>			
42	Green	10:42	ROSS GALLOWAY	EAST NEUK TRIALS BETA 80	DUNFERMLINE
43	Green	10:43	HARRY BOWYER	BETA 80	CONGLETON DMCC
44	Green	10:44	REECE GAZZARD	BETA 80	ARDS MCC
45	Green	10.45	BOBBY YOUNG	BETA 80	CONSETT & DMC
46	Green	10:46	JACK DANCE	MERLIN BETA	HOOK WOODS TRIALS CLUB
47	Green	10:47	JAY PYPER	BETO EVO 80	KNOCK MCC
48	Green	10:48	BEN DIGNAN	HIGHLAND LEISURE BETA 80	LOCHABER
49	Green	10:49	ZAK WHALEN	BETA EVO 80	SURREY SCHOOL BOYS
50	Green	10:50	CHARLIE BAWDEN	BETA 80	SOUTH SHROPSHIRE MCC
51	Green	10:51	SCOTT CALLAGHAN		
52	Green	10:52	EDWARD EARLE	APPLEYARDS BETA	BRADFORD MOTOR CLUB
53	Green	10:53	HARVEY TAG	BETA 80	HORSFORTH DMC
54	Green	10:54	JACOB SMITH	APPLEYARDS BETA 80	SPEN VALLEY
55	Green	10:55	ADAM BIGGINS	AV TAYLOR EVO 80	RICHMOND MC
56	Green	10:56			
57	Green	10:57			

B Class Standard Wheel (Route 1) - Follow Red & Blue Flags

b class standard wheel (noute 1) - Follow Ned & Blue Flags						
No	Colour	Start	<u>Name</u>	Bike & Sponsor	<u>Club</u>	
	of No	<u>Time</u>				
58	Red	10:58	OLIVER SMITH	SHERCO 125	HOOK WOODS TRIALS CLUB	
59	Red	10:59	RONNIE DAY	GAS GAS 125		
60	Red	11:00	SAM CHARLTON	GAS GAS	RICHMOND MC	
61	Red	11:01	JACK BIGGINS	AV TAYLOR EVO 125	RICHMOND MC	
62	Red	11:02	TOM NEEDHAM	AGB GAS GAS 125	RICHMOND MC	
63	Red	11:03	JAKE ELEY	SXS JOTAGAS 125	YEADON AND GUISLEY DMC	
64	Red	11:04	DANIEL SLACK	MRS SHERCO 125	SHEFFIELD & HALLAMSHIRE MCC	
65	Red	11:05	BILLY GREEN	RCM BETA 125	MORETONHAMPSTEAD & DMC	
66	Red	11:06	HARRY COLEMAN	SHERCO 125	BERKLAMSTED	
67	Red	11:07	CORMAC O'KELLY	GAS GAS 125		
68	Red	11:08	JOSH HANLON	125 BETA MODERN TYRES	BANBRUDGE NI	
69	Red	11:09	TYLER RENDALL	GAS GAS 125	TIVERTON MOTOR CLUB	
70	Red	11:10	JACK BUCKLEY	BETA 125	LLANGOLLEN AND DISTRICT MCC	
71	Red	11:11	WILLIAM TOLSON	APPLEYARD BETA 125	HUDDERSFIELD	
72	Red	11:12	MITCHELL BRIGHTMORE	GAS GAS 125	MACC TRIALS	
73	Red	11:13	ADAM JUFFS	BETA 125	ESTC	
74	Red	11:14	GUS OBLEIN	GAS GAS	BERKHAMPSTEAD MCC	
75	Red	11:15	TOBY CHURCHILL		WEST OF ENGLAND	
76	Red	11:16	KIAN DAWSON	GAS GAS 125	CONSETT & DMC	
77	Red	11:17	BRETT HARBUD	BETA 125	NORTH BERKS MCC	
78	Red	11:18	GUY STONES	BETA 125	RICHMOND MC	
79	Red	11:19	ADAM HARRIS	GAS GAS 125		
80	Red	11:20	RONAN DUNNE	BETA 80	MMC	
81	Red	11:21	ANTHONY DUNNE	GAS GAS 125	MMC	
82	Red	11:22	DUNCAN MACCOLL		SACU-LOCHABER	
83	Red	11:23	RYAN BROWN	BETA 125	RICHMOND MC	
84	Red	11:24	JACOB SNOWDON	BETA 125	YEADON AND GUISLEY DMC	
85	Red	11:25	CHARLIE SMITH	APPLEYARDS SHERCO	SPEN VALLEY	
86	Red	11:26	ROBERT WEATHERILL	GAS GAS 125	RICHMOND MC	
87	Red	11:27				
88	Red	11:28				

Final Instructions

Signing On: Opens at 9:00am

Riders, along with their Parents/Guardians and Assistants must sign on to collect their punch cards, bibs and bike numbers, prior to scrutineering. All competitors must have cut out devices rigidly connected to the rider by a lanyard (max length1 metre) so as to stop the engine should the rider and machine be parted.

Scrutineering: 9:00 - 10:00am

Riders Briefing: 10:15am Prompt In Scrutineering Area

Observers Briefing: 10:00am Prompt In Scrutineering Area

Start: First bike 10:30am. Riders will start at 1 minute intervals on each course.

<u>Course</u>: 2 Courses of 3 Laps 0f 12 Sections, approximate length of course 1 mile

Course 1

B Class-standard wheel will ride ROUTE 1

C Class -standard wheel will ride 50% ROUTE 1 and 50% ROUTE 2

C Class -medium wheel will ride ROUTE 2

Course 2

D Class -medium wheel will ride **ROUTE 3**D Class -Small Wheel will ride **ROUTE 4**

Method of Marking: TSR23(b) NON STOP

Punch Cards: To be changed after each lap at the signing on area.

<u>Assistant</u>: Riders in Classes C&D may register one assistant to accompany them on the course, providing he/she is not riding a machine. The assistant must be a minimum age of 18 and must sign on at the start. The assistant must wear identification provided by the organiser. The assistant will only be allowed into the section if their rider is in the section and with the permission of the official – ASK BEFORE ENTERING!

Overall Time Allowance: 5:00 hrs. The rider is obliged to go directly from the Final Time Control to the Results Recorder. Any rider who delays the publication of a result will be reported to the Stewards of the Meeting for disciplinary action.

Protests: Protests must be made within 30 minutes of the publication of the results on the Scoreboard displayed at the event.

General: Overnight camping (£5 a night) is available in the field with toilets, please bring your own water. Catering will be available during the event. Awards will be presented as soon as possible after the event.

No Dogs at this event at The Landowners request.



Richmond Motor Club (Yorks) Ltd

ACU OSET British Solo Youth Trials Championship



Cogden Hall, Grinton, Nr Richmond, N Yorks, DL11 6HT



Guy Stones Richmond Motor Club C Class Rider at the 2014 National at Cogden Hall

Richmond Motor Club would like to thank the Landowner Mr Lawrence Allison for his kind permission in allowing this Trial to take place.

PLEASE KEEP TO THE DESIGNATED AREAS AT ALL TIMES

Officials

Steward appointed by the A.C.U: Mr Fred Nicholson – Lic No 29271

Steward appointed by the Yorkshire Centre: Mrs Phyllis Stephenson

Clerk of the Course: Mr Greg Porter Licence No: 99551

Scrutineer: Mr Ted Harston

Secretary: Mrs Sandra Fowler, Tel 01969 624146

Results Secretary: Mrs Chris Wallis Awards Secretary: Mrs Vicky Andrew

Observers Marshalls and Assistants:- Thank you to all of the Richmond Motor Club Observers,

Marshalls and Helpers who have made this event possible.

Accident and Emergency – The James Cook University Hospital Tel: 01642 850850 Address: Marton Road, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS4 3BW

Richmond Motor Club are proud to be hosting a round of the ACU OSET British Solo Youth Trials Championship.

We would like to welcome all of today's riders and wish them the very best of luck.